
Some of the companies making the most significant upward  
movements in the BetterInvesting Top 200 from 2019 to 2020. 

Club holding information is from myICLUB.com.

The BetterInvesting Top 100 Holdings of Investment Clubs is presented on the following 
pages. The Top 100 Companies are listed on pages 36 and 37, while the Second 100 
listing is on page 38. An alphabetical index of the Top 200 Companies is on page 39.

This year’s holdings of  in- 
vestment clubs subscrib- 
ing to myCLUB.com reflect 

2020’s uniqueness, a year shaped 
by the pandemic, the ensuing 
lockdowns and a booming stock 
market riding fast on the heels of 
a hard crash. With remote com- 
munications a lifestyle, Teladoc 
Health galloped up the Top 100 
list while Pfizer, a  producer of the 
COVID-19 vaccine, won greater 
prominence. Two stocks not on 
last year’s list are another vac-
cine maker, Moderna, now No. 
68, and our new best friend,  
Zoom Video Communications, 
No. 56. Airline stocks were down 
as travel hit the skids; bargain- 
hunting clubs likely hoped a vac-
cinated public will soon love the 
way Delta Air Lines flies and lifted 
it to No. 75.
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Places Moved	 Company	   Movement From 2019 to 2020

	 138	 Teladoc Health Inc.	 219 to 81

	 65	 Advanced Micro Devices Inc.	 144 to 79

	 52	 Delta Air Lines Inc.	 127 to 75

	 40	 Tesla Inc.	 61 to 21

	 32	 Activision Blizzard Inc.	 129 to 97

	 23	 Shopify Inc.	 112 to 89

	 22	 Zoetis Inc.	 114 to 92

	 21  	 QUALCOMM Inc.	 91 to 70

	 17	 Pfizer Inc.	 29 to 12

	 17 	 Merck & Co. Inc.	 62 to 45

UP

Big Movers on the Top 200 List
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				    Number	 Rank by	 Number of	 Rank by Total	 Total Value of
			   Rank by #	 of Clubs	 Total Shares	 Shares	 Value of Shares	 Shares Held
     Companies	 	 of Clubs	 Holding	 Held by 	 Held by	 Held by 	 by BI Community	
		  Ticker	 Holding	 Stock	 BI Community 	 BI Community	 BI Community	 on 12-31-20

Apple Inc.
Amazon.com Inc.
Microsoft Corp.
Alphabet Inc. Cl A
Disney (Walt) Co.
Visa Inc.
Johnson & Johnson
Costco Wholesale Corp.
Home Depot Inc.
Facebook, Inc.
Starbucks Corp.
Pfizer Inc.
Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B
CVS Health Corporation
PayPal Holdings Inc.
Walmart Inc. 
AbbVie Inc.
PepsiCo Inc.
Intel Corp.
Procter & Gamble Company, The
Tesla Inc. 
Verizon Communications Inc.
AT&T Inc.
NVIDIA Corp.
Netflix Inc.
Cisco Systems Inc.
Viatris Inc. ★
McDonald’s Corp.
Stryker Corp.
Boeing Co.
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd.
Southwest Airlines Co.
Lowe’s Cos. Inc.
Abbott Laboratories
Aflac Inc.
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Skyworks Solution Inc.
UnitedHealth Group Incorporated
salesforce.com, inc.
Dollar General Corp.
Fastenal Co.
Raytheon Technologies Corp. ●
General Electric Co.
Caterpillar Inc.
Merck & Co. Inc.
Bristol Myers Squibb Co.
Coca-Cola Co. (The)
Medtronic plc
Ulta Beauty, Inc.
JP Morgan Chase & Co.

AAPL
AMZN
MSFT
GOOGL
DIS
V
JNJ
COST
HD
FB
SBUX
PFE
BRK.B
CVS
PYPL
WMT
ABBV
PEP
INTC
PG
TSLA
VZ
T
NVDA
NFLX
CSCO
VTRS
MCD
SYK
BA
BABA
LUV
LOW
ABT
AFL
XOM
SWKS
UNH
CRM
DG
FAST
RTX
GE
CAT
MRK
BMY
KO
MDT
ULTA
JPM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1,704 
 956 
 899 
 829 
 783 
 700 
 523 
 521 
 515 
 491 
 464 
 430 
 422 
 396 
 386 
 383 
 372 
 364 
 337 
 337 
 332 
 330 
 322 
 305 
 295 
 280 
 260 
 258 
 256 
 256 
 246 
 226 
 223 
 221 
 214 
 204 
 199 
 197 
 196 
 196 
 189 
 182 
 176 
 174 
 172 
 172 
 170 
 170 
 169 
 168 

 1 
 83 

 4 
 84 
 15 

 7 
 16 
 32 
 22 
 25 
 13 

 2 
 19 
 20 
 30 
 28 
 17 
 23 

 5 
 27 
 76 

 9 
 6 

 69 
 91 
 14 
 59 
 36 
 46 
 53 
 81 
 43 
 40 
 37 

 3 
 18 
 45 
 80 
 94 
 86 
 12 
 52 
 24 
 56
 39 
 33 
 26 
 66 

 139 
 49 

2,346,729
43,963

364,166
43,651

214,886 
276,531 
211,360 
100,899 
147,875 
126,655 
222,210 
499,722 
194,722 
176,808 
104,464 
116,466 
203,561 
140,833 
345,284 
125,596 

47,218 
254,430 
294,579 

54,195 
40,844 

219,732 
65,449 
97,901 
84,323 
73,425 
45,298 
85,974 
89,269 
93,277 

396,187 
201,759 

84,936 
45,907 
39,578 
43,236 

230,524 
74,532 

138,134 
71,263 
89,997 

100,081 
126,552 

55,906 
22,737 
78,382 

1
2
3
4
8
5

12
9
7

10
15
21

6
33
14
25
17
19
24
23
11
28
48
13
16
41

210
18
20
27
37
98
29
39
22
51
30
26
46
45
34
78

182
31
61
71
64
68
69
40

$311,387,434
143,183,335

80,997,703
76,491,270
38,933,051
60,485,640
33,263,886
38,016,577
39,278,466
34,597,167
23,772,012
18,394,763
45,150,115
12,075,998
24,465,569
16,788,521
21,811,552
20,885,586
17,202,069
17,475,368
33,320,641
14,947,736

8,472,080
28,300,515
22,085,466

9,833,021
1,226,514

21,007,564
20,662,591
15,717,287
10,542,146

4,007,236
14,328,571
10,212,947
17,618,418

8,316,485

12,985,050
16,098,780

8,807,250
9,092,623

11,256,467
5,329,807
1,491,842

12,971,347
7,361,765
6,208,014
6,940,127
6,548,850
6,529,024
9,960,055

❏*

*
*✓

*

❏

*
*

*
*

•

*
*
*

 Michael Calbert, a member of the NAIC/BetterInvesting Board of Directors, is also on the Dollar General Board of Directors.

** New to the Top 100

TOP 100 COMPANIES

  * Advanced five positions or more in rank since last year   ✓ Abbvie acquired Allergan
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Shown on these two pages are the most popular and widely held stocks among 
investment clubs and their members nationwide as of late 2020.

Target Corp.
3M Company
United Parcel Service, Inc. Cl B
Amgen Inc.
Ford Motor Co.
Zoom Video Communications, Inc.
Air Lease Corp.
Cognizant Technology Solutions Corp.
Square Inc.
NIKE Inc Class B
Walgreen Boots Alliance Inc.
Gilead Sciences Inc.
TJX Companies Inc. (The)
Bank of America Corp.
Waste Management Inc. 
Oracle Corp.
Comcast Corp. Class A
Moderna Inc.
Constellation Brands Inc.
QUALCOMM Inc.
Canopy Growth Corporation
Mastercard Inc.
Chevron Corp.
Adobe Inc.
Delta Air Lines Inc.
NextEra Energy Partners, LP
FedEx Corp
Lockheed Martin Corp.
Advanced Micro Devices Inc.
YUM! Brands, Inc.
Teladoc Health Inc.
Gentex Corp.
Tractor Supply Company
Union Pacific Corporation
Mondelez International Inc.
Altria Group, Inc.
Honeywell International Inc.
Wells Fargo & Company
Shopify Inc.
Danaher Corp.
Dollar Tree Inc.
Zoetis Inc.
Corning Inc.
Paychex Inc.
American Tower Corp. Cl A
Deere & Co.
Activision Blizzard Inc 
Factset Research Systems Inc.
CSX Corp.
Carrier Global Corp.

TGT
MMM
UPS
AMGN
F
ZM
AL
CTSH
SQ
NKE
WBA
GILD
TJX
BAC
WM
ORCL
CMCSA
MRNA
STZ
QCOM
CGC
MA
CVX
ADBE
DAL
NEE
FDX
LMT
AMD
YUM
TDOC
GNTX
TSCO
UNP
MDLZ
MO
HON
WFC
SHOP
DHR
DLTR
ZTS
GLW
PAYX
AMT
DE
ATVI
FDS
CSX
CARR

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

 166 
 163 
 162 
 160 
 159 
 159 
 155 
 154 
 154 
 152 
 149 
 145 
 144 
 143 
 143 
 141 
 141 
 141 
 133 
 133 
 127 
 126 
 124 
 123 
 123 
 122 
 121 
 113 
 111 
 107
 106 
 103 
 100 

 99 
 99 
 96 
 93 
 93 
 89 
 88 
 87 
 86 
 86 
 85 
 85 
 84 
 84 
 83 
 83 
 83

 101 
 61 

 107 
 114 

 11 
 228 

 10 
 31 
 98 
 63 
 55 
 74 
 41 

 8 
 100

 42 
 35 

 171 
 120 

 75 
 82 

 124 
 62 

 156 
 64 
 44

 151 
 183
 110 

 79 
 168 

 29 
 67 
 93 
 65 
 38 

 109 
 48 

 253 
 104 
 137 
 153 

 72 
 92 

 173 
 148 
 133 
 145 

 89 
 99

37,595
59,718
35,650
32,674

233,289
9,211

245,470
101,821

37,879
57,120
71,454
47,943 
88,484 

257,247 
37,631 
87,478 
98,734 
16,209 
27,653 
47,634 
44,971 
26,389 
58,547 
18,717 
56,304 
85,060 
19,265 
14,387 
34,966 
47,057 
16,809 

115,057 
55,480 
40,340 
55,909 
91,339 
35,094 
81,558 

7,274 
36,664 
22,937 
18,944 
50,999 
40,517 
15,649 
19,677 
25,123 
21,330 
41,851 
37,723

66
38
74
59

154
119

35
50
52
55

123
125

73
58
94
77
81

173
72
62

218
43
87
44

144
67
85
83

116
82

110
100

57
49

113
104

60
134

53
54

133
118
169
103
108

79
140

63
101
190

6,636,582
10,438,049

6,003,471
7,512,397
2,050,609
3,106,960

10,903,765
8,344,250
8,244,069
8,080,795
2,849,582
2,793,171
6,042,602
7,797,168
4,437,792
5,658,941
5,173,656
1,693,321
6,057,294
7,256,506
1,108,081
9,419,128
4,944,260
9,360,946
2,263,993
6,562,358
5,001,566
5,107,242
3,206,753
5,108,508
3,361,127
3,903,890
7,799,359
8,399,588
3,269,003
3,744,915
7,464,393
2,461,435
8,233,239
8,144,533
2,478,069
3,135,192
1,835,953
3,775,357
3,512,543
5,294,175
2,332,673
7,092,296
3,797,938
1,422,899
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  ❏ Viatris spin-off from Pfizer   • UTX spin off Carrier Global and Otis; merge with RTX ✦ Teledoc merged with Livongo



BetterInvesting Magazine continues its expanded 
coverage of the most widely held stocks among 
investment club members nationwide by presenting 

the Second 100, companies that are among the 200 
most popular holdings by active club investors in 
today’s equity market.

	  Rank			   Number	 Total Value of
	  by No.			   of Clubs	 Shares Held by
	  of Clubs			   Holding	 BI Community
	  Holding	 Company	 Ticker	 Stock	 on 12/31/2020

	 Rank			   Number	 Total Value of
	 by No.			   of Clubs	 Shares Held by
	 of Clubs			   Holding	 BI Community
	 Holding	 Company	 Ticker	 Stock	 on 12/31/2020

BetterInvesting’s 2nd 100 
 Companies for 2020

FEATURE  |  Cover Story

38  |  BetterInvesting  |  April 2021 ✓T-Mobile and Sprint merge
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SECOND 100 COMPANIES

	 *Moved up 5 or more places since last year 
 * *New to the Top 200

• UTX spin off Carrier Global and Otis; merge with RTX 
✦Charles Schwab and TD Ameritrade merger

 101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
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Duke Energy Corporation
Clorox Co.
Philip Morris International Inc.
T. Rowe Price Group Inc.
Sysco Corp.
Veeva Systems Inc.
Intuitive Surgical Inc.
LKQ Corp.
NIO Inc.
International Business Machines Corp.
Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc.
Charles Schwab Corp.
Yum China Holdings, Inc.
DocuSign Inc.
ResMed Inc.
O’Reilly Automotive Inc.
Edwards Lifesciences Corp. 
Cigna Corp.
Kraft Heinz Food Company (The)
Applied Materials Inc.
AstraZeneca PLC
Citigroup Inc.
Five Below, Inc.
Invesco QQQ Trust, Series 1
Fiserv Inc.
Cummins Inc.
American Water Works Company, Inc.
General Mills
Monster Beverage Corporation
Otis Worldwide Corp. ●
DraftKings Inc. Cl A
Carnival Corp.
Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Uber Technologies, Inc.
Kroger Co. 
Beyond Meat Inc.
DR Horton, Inc.
Aurora Cannabis Inc.
Becton Dickinson and Company
Illumina Inc.
ConocoPhilips
BP p.l.c.
Automatic Data Processing
Dupont De Nemours, Inc.
Dow Inc.
Corteva, Inc.
Chewy, Inc.
RPM International Inc.
Booking Holdings Inc.
Phillips 66

DUK
CLX
PM
TROW
SYY
VEEV
ISRG
LKQ
NIO
IBM
TMO
SCHW
YUMC
DOCU
RMD
ORLY
EW
CI
KHC
AMAT
AZN
C
FIVE
QQQ
FISV
CMI
AWK
GIS
MNST
OTIS
DKNG
CCL
ITW
UBER
KR
BYND
DHI
ACB
BDX
ILMN
COP
BP
ADP
DD
DOW
CTVA
CHWY
RPM
BKNG
PSX

81
80
80
79
79
79
78
77
76
74
74
74
74
74
73
71
71
71
67
67
67
66
65
64
64
64
63
62
61
61
61
61
61
61
60
60
58
58
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
54
53
53
52

$2,065,214
2,417,897
4,545,734
9,466,441
5,198,259
3,974,244
6,382,941
2,936,374
1,271,167

12,437,271
6,840,844
2,191,450
2,021,190
1,796,501
4,762,806
7,824,643
4,306,568
2,330,870

884,857
3,195,462

611,915
1,132,434
4,714,039

10,837,204
8,716,761
3,414,086
2,864,987
1,876,859
2,827,695

893,837
786,717
582,764

5,873,735
1,139,296
4,878,344

507,468
4,965,730

71,177
3,319,667
2,593,735
1,888,225

893,704
4,530,044
3,537,227
2,072,094
1,399,612
1,071,439
4,692,886
3,686,801
1,372,757

$613,361
253,766

4,142,470
3,281,889
2,680,557
1,063,253
2,754,684
1,426,638
1,854,495

941,116
3,796,378
1,843,963
1,414,558
2,776,039
1,923,381
1,410,486
1,214,298

680,253
2,446,512
1,448,204
1,021,940
2,690,724
1,324,906
1,125,892
2,112,466
1,981,998
1,855,047
1,711,179
1,660,408
2,979,757
1,362,394
1,440,075

900,219
2,267,146

428,754
3,224,458
1,384,721
1,228,118
1,053,177
4,366,819
1,620,484
5,674,462
1,648,532
1,570,438
1,338,083
1,098,446

878,958
2,653,757
2,051,530
1,187,588

52
52
50
49
49
49
49
49
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
46
46
46
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
41
41
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37

GM
WAB
EMR
CL
CNI
KMI
KMB
DEO
ROKU
SKX
LLY
MKC
CRWD
TSM
ECL
D
TCEHY
PINS
EXAS
TMUS
ENB
AVGO
CERN
PLUG
FTNT
HRL
ETSY
AXON
ESNT
BLK
IP
MU
VLO
CHD
SIRI
NSC
SMG
VRTX
MPC
SEDG
GD
LRCX
SJM
MRVL
SO
USB
NUE
SPY
HSY
EA

General Motors Co.
Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies 
Emerson Electric Co.
Colgate-Palmolive Co.
Canadian National Railway Company
Kinder Morgan Inc.
Kimberly-Clark Corp.
DIAGEO Plc ADR
Roku Inc.
Skechers USA Inc.
Eli Lilly & Co.
McCormick & Co. Inc.
Crowdstrike Holdings Inc.
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing 
Ecolab Inc.
Dominion Energy Inc.
Tencent Holdings Limited
Pinterest Inc.
Exact Sciences Corp.
T-Mobile US, Inc.
Enbridge Inc.
Broadcom Inc.
Cerner Corporation
Plug Power Inc.
Fortinet Inc.
Hormel Foods Corporation
Etsy Inc.
Axon Enterprise Inc.
Essent Group Ltd.
BlackRock Inc.
International Paper Company
Micron Technology Inc.
Valero Energy Corp.
Church & Dwight Co. Inc.
Sirius XM Holdings Inc.
Norfolk Southern Corp.
Scotts Miracle-Gro Company
Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Marathon Petroleum Corp.
SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
General Dynamics Corp.
Lam Research Corp.
J M Smuckers Co. (The)
Marvell Technology Group Ltd.
Southern Co.
US Bancorp
Nucor Corp.
SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust
Hershey Co.
Electronic Arts Inc.

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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Cover Story

April 2021  |  BetterInvesting  |  39

3M Company........................................................52 
Abbott Laboratories..............................................34 
AbbVie Inc............................................................17 
Activision Blizzard Inc...........................................97 
Adobe Inc.............................................................74 
Advanced Micro Devices Inc. ...............................79 
Aflac Inc...............................................................35 
Air Lease Corp......................................................57 
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd....................................31 
Alphabet Inc. Cl A ..................................................4 
Altria Group, Inc. ..................................................86 
Amazon.com Inc. ...................................................2 
American Tower Corp. Cl A...................................95 
American Water Works Company, Inc. ...............127 
Amgen Inc. ..........................................................54 
Apple Inc................................................................1 
Applied Materials Inc...........................................120 
AstraZeneca PLC................................................121 
AT&T Inc..............................................................23 
Aurora Cannabis Inc...........................................138 
Automatic Data Processing.................................143 
Axon Enterprise Inc.............................................178 
Bank of America Corp...........................................64 
Becton Dickinson and Company..........................139 
Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B................................13 
Beyond Meat Inc.................................................136 
BlackRock Inc.....................................................180 
Boeing Co. ...........................................................30 
Booking Holdings Inc..........................................149 
BP p.l.c..............................................................142 
Bristol-Myers Squibb Co.......................................46 
Broadcom Inc.....................................................172 
Canadian National Railway Company .................155 
Canopy Growth Corporation..................................71 
Carnival Corp. ....................................................132 
Carrier Global Corp.............................................100 
Caterpillar Inc.......................................................44 
Cerner Corporation .............................................173 
Charles Schwab Corp.........................................112 
Chevron Corp. .....................................................73 
Chewy, Inc.........................................................147 
Church & Dwight Co. Inc....................................184 
Cigna Corp.........................................................118 
Cisco Systems Inc................................................26 
Citigroup Inc.......................................................122 
Clorox Co...........................................................102 
Coca-Cola Co. (The) ............................................47 
Cognizant Technology Solutions Corp...................58 
Colgate-Palmolive Co. ........................................154 
Comcast Corp. Class A.........................................67 
ConocoPhilips.....................................................141 
Constellation Brands Inc. .....................................69 
Corning Inc...........................................................93 
Corteva, Inc........................................................146 
Costco Wholesale Corp. .........................................8 
Crowdstrike Holdings Inc....................................163 
CSX Corp. ............................................................99 
Cummins Inc. ....................................................126 
CVS Health Corporation .......................................14 
Danaher Corp. .....................................................90 
Deere & Co. .........................................................96 
Delta Air Lines Inc. ..............................................75 
DIAGEO plc ADR.................................................158 
Disney (Walt) Co. ..................................................5 
DocuSign Inc......................................................114 
Dollar General Corp. .............................................40 
Dollar Tree Inc......................................................91 

Dominion Energy Inc. .........................................166 
Dow Inc. ............................................................145
DraftKings Inc. Cl A............................................131 
Duke Energy Corporation ...................................101
DuPont de Nemours, Inc. ...................................144 
Ecolab Inc..........................................................165 
Edwards Lifesciences Corp.................................117 
Electronic Arts Inc. ............................................200 
Eli Lilly and Co....................................................161
Emerson Electric Co. .........................................153 
Enbridge Inc.......................................................171 
Essent Group Ltd................................................179 
Etsy Inc..............................................................177 
Exact Sciences Corp...........................................169 
Exxon Mobil Corporation.......................................36 
Facebook, Inc.......................................................10 
Factset Research Systems Inc..............................98 
Fastenal Co. ........................................................41 
FedEx Corp...........................................................77 
Fiserv Inc. ..........................................................125 
Five Below, Inc...................................................123 
Ford Motor Co......................................................55 
Fortinet Inc.........................................................175 
General Dynamics Corp......................................191 
General Electric Co...............................................43 
General Mills.......................................................128 
General Motors Co..............................................151 
Gentex Corp. ........................................................82 
Gilead Sciences Inc. ............................................62 
Hershey Co. .......................................................199 
Home Depot Inc. ....................................................9 
Honeywell International Inc. .................................87 
Hormel Foods Corporation .................................176 
Horton, DR, Inc. .................................................137 
Illinois Tool Works Inc. ......................................133 
Illumina Inc. .......................................................140 
Intel Corp. ............................................................19 
International Business Machines Corp. ...............110 
International Paper Company ..............................181 
Intuitive Surgical Inc. ..........................................107 
Invesco QQQ Trust, Series 1...............................124 
Johnson & Johnson................................................7 
JPMorgan Chase & Co. ........................................50 
Kimberly-Clark Corp. ..........................................157 
Kinder Morgan Inc..............................................156 
Kraft Heinz Food Company (The) ........................119 
Kroger Co...........................................................135 
Lam Research Corp............................................192 
LKQ Corp. .........................................................108 
Lockheed Martin Corp...........................................78 
Lowe’s Cos. Inc. ..................................................33 
Marathon Petroleum Corp...................................189 
Marvell Technology Group Ltd. ...........................194 
Mastercard Inc. ...................................................72 
McCormick & Co. Inc. .......................................162 
McDonald’s Corp..................................................28 
Medtronic plc........................................................48 
Merck & Co. Inc. .................................................45 
Micron Technology Inc. .....................................182 
Microsoft Corp. ......................................................3 
Moderna Inc.........................................................68 
Mondelez International Inc. ...................................85 
Monster Beverage Corp. .....................................129 
Netflix Inc.............................................................25 
NextEra Energy Partners, LP..................................76 
NIKE Inc. Class B..................................................60 
NIO Inc...............................................................109 

Norfolk Southern Corp.........................................186 
Nucor Corp.........................................................197 
NVIDIA Corp.........................................................24 
Oracle Corp..........................................................66 
O’Reilly Automotive Inc.......................................116 
Otis Worldwide Corp...........................................130 
Paychex Inc..........................................................94 
PayPal Holdings Inc..............................................15 
PepsiCo Inc..........................................................18 
Pfizer Inc..............................................................12 
Philip Morris International Inc..............................103 
Phillips 66..........................................................150 
Pinterest Inc.......................................................168 
Plug Power Inc...................................................174 
Procter & Gamble Company, The .........................20 
QUALCOMM Inc. .................................................70 
Raytheon Technologies Corp. ..............................42 
ResMed Inc........................................................115 
Roku Inc. ...........................................................159 
RPM International Inc. ........................................148 
salesforce.com, inc..............................................39 
Scotts Miracle-Gro Company..............................187 
Shopify Inc...........................................................89
Sirius XM Holdings Inc. ......................................185 
Skechers USA Inc...............................................160 
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